

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0804-45-2018

Data/Ora Ricezione 31 Luglio 2018 17:58:42

MTA - Star

Societa' : ANSALDO STS

Identificativo : 107003

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : ANSALDON07 - Razeto Andrea

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 31 Luglio 2018 17:58:42

Data/Ora Inizio : 31 Luglio 2018 17:58:43

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Ansaldo STS Information to the Public

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.

## Ansaldo STS

A Hitachi Group Company

## Ansaldo STS S.p.A.

Via Paolo Mantovani, 3-5 - 16151 Genoa - Italy Issued Capital € 100.000.000,00 - fully paid up Company Registration number Genoa Chambre of Commerce R.E.A. n. 421689
Fiscal Code and Value Added Tax n. 01371160662

Direction and coordination of Hitachi Ltd

Press Office:
Tel. +39 010 6552068 - Fax +39 010 6552939

www.ansaldo-sts.com

Rome, 31 July 2018

## INFORMATION TO THE PUBLIC

The Ansaldo STS's Board of Directors today resolved to censure the director, Mr. Fabio Labruna, for his behaviour, recently, in breach of his duty of confidentiality, having filed a further groundless lawsuit against the Company, that, as the previous ones, has been rejected by the Court of Genoa, with award of legal expenses reimbursement in favour of the Company.

The Board of Directors also confirms its commitment to preserve the rights of the Company regarding privacy and confidentiality matters.

External Relations:

Ansaldo STS

Andrea Razeto, tel. +39 010 6552068
andrea.razeto@ansaldo-sts.com

Investor Relations:

Ansaldo STS
Roberto Corsanego, tel. +39 010 6552076
roberto.corsanego@ansaldo-sts.com

Fine Comunicato n.0	0804-45
---------------------	---------

Numero di Pagine: 3